Distributor of ON Semiconductor: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of PACUSB-D1Y5R - SWITCHING REGULATOR 1.5A SOT23-5
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
ON SemiconductorON Semiconductor
PACUSB-D1Y5RPACUSB-D1Y5R

 PACUSB-D1/D2/D3
Rev. 2 | Page 3 of 10 | www.onsemi.com
Ordering Information
PART NUMBERING INFORMATION
Standard Finish Lead-free Finish
Pins R1 Value Package
Ordering Part
Number1 Part Marking
Ordering Part
Number1 Part Marking
15 Ω PACUSB-D2Y5 UDF2 PACUSB-D2Y5R DF2R
22 Ω PACUSB-D3Y5 UDF3 PACUSB-D3Y5R DF3R
5
33 Ω
SOT23-5
PACUSB-D1Y5 UDF1 PACUSB-D1Y5R DF1R
15 Ω PACUSB-D2YB5 DF2 PACUSB-D2YB5R F2R
22 Ω PACUSB-D3YB5 DF3 PACUSB-D3YB5R F3R
5
33 Ω
SC70-5
PACUSB-D1YB5 DF1 PACUSB-D1YB5R F1R
Note 1:   Parts are shipped in Tape & Reel form unless otherwise specified.
Specifications
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER RATING UNITS
Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 °C
Power Dissipation per Resistor  100 mW
Package Power Dissipation  200 mW
Voltage on any pin (DC)  6 V
STANDARD OPERATING CONDITIONS
PARAMETER RATING UNITS
Operating Temperature -40 to +85 °C
                             4 / 11                             4 / 11
Distributor of ON Semiconductor: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of PACUSB-D1Y5R - SWITCHING REGULATOR 1.5A SOT23-5
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
PACUSB-D1/D2/D3
Rev. 2 | Page 4 of 10 | www.onsemi.com
ELECTRICAL OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS (SEE NOTE 1)
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
R1 Resistance of R1 Resistor
(PACUSB-D2Y5/Y5R, -D2YB5/YB5R)
TA = 25°C 12 15 18 Ω
R1 Resistance of R1 Resistor
(PACUSB-D3Y5/Y5R, -D3YB5/YB5R)
TA = 25°C 17.6 22 26.4 Ω
R1 Resistance of R1 Resistor
(PACUSB-D1Y5/Y5R, -D1YB5/YB5R)
TA = 25°C 26.4 33 39.6 Ω
R2 Resistance of R2 Resistor TA = 25°C  15  kΩ
TCR Temperature Coefficient of
Resistance